

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 15252 OF 2024

Santosh Chandrakant PotdarPETITIONER

V/S

Bajaj Auto LtdRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 8711 OF 2024

Bajaj Auto Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Santosh Chandrakant PotdarRESPONDENT

Mr. Ghanshayam Thombare for the Petitioner in
WP/15252/2024 & for the Respondent in WP/8711/2024.

Mr. Sudhir Talsania A/w Mr. Sayali Puri-Nair, Mr. Shreyas
Thakur, Mr. Akash Singh i/by M. S. Bodhanwalla & Co. for the
Respondent in WP/15252/2024 and petitioner in
WP/8711/2024.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 10th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 24/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)